

COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT

The following is a Company Announcement issued by AX Investments p.l.c. (the "**Company**" or "**AX Investments**") pursuant to the Capital Market Rules, as issued by the Malta Financial Services Authority:

Quote

The Board of Directors of AX Investments p.l.c. is scheduled to meet on the 27th February 2023 to consider and if deemed fit approve the Company's audited financial statements for the year ended 31st October 2022.

Unquote

Dr. Ian Vella Galea Company Secretary

23rd February 2023

Company Announcement: AXI237

AX Investments p.l.c. AX Business Centre, Triq Id-difiza Civili Mosta, MST 1741, Malta Tel: (+356) 2331 2345 e-mail: info@agroup.mt www.axgroup.mt Company Reg. No: C 27586 Vat Reg. No: 1602-3629

